## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1143

Page 3, line 8, overstrike "inspected by the chief boiler inspector"

- Page 3, line 9, overstrike "which must be determined by the"
- Page 3, line 10, overstrike the first "commissioner" and after the period insert "Inspection fees must be determined by the commissioner. Certificate fees are determined by section 26.1-22.1-10."
- Page 3, line 14, remove the overstrike over "Not more than one hundred" and insert immediately thereafter "fifty" and remove the overstrike over "dollars may be charged or collected for any one inspection"
- Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 15 and 16
- Page 3, line 17, remove the overstrike over "special inspections made upon request. All" and remove "The commissioner must determine and may"
- Page 3, line 18, remove "annually adjust a fee scale for all"
- Page 3, line 20, remove the overstrike over "<del>must be charged at a rate not to exceed</del>", after "<del>two</del>" insert "<u>three</u>", remove the overstrike over "<del>hundred</del>", after "<del>eighty-five</del>" insert "<u>fifty</u>", remove the overstrike over "<del>dollars per day or</del>", and after "<del>one</del>" insert "<u>two</u>"
- Page 3, line 21, remove the overstrike over "hundred" and remove the overstrike over "dollars per half day of four hours or less, plus payment for mileage, meals, and"
- Page 3, line 22, remove the overstrike over "hotel expenses as allowed by sections 44 08 04 and 54 06 09" and insert immediately thereafter ", except that the mileage rate for a state-owned vehicle will be the actual amount incurred by the commissioner" and remove the overstrike over ". The annual fee for the issuance"
- Page 3, line 23, remove the overstrike over "of a reciprocal commission card for a special inspector is", after "twenty" insert "twenty-five", and remove the overstrike over "dollars and the annual fee for"
- Page 3, line 24, remove the overstrike over "the issuance of a welder qualified card is ten dollars" and remove "and for the annual fee for the issuance of"
- Page 3, line 25, remove "an inspector's reciprocal commission card and a welder's qualification card"
- Page 3, line 31, remove the overstrike over "of", after "fifteen" insert "twenty", and remove the overstrike over "dollars"

Renumber accordingly